one questionnaires were distributed to eight study communities while one hundred and fourteen questionnaires86
were also distributed to the National Park management to elicit information on the factors that account for87
conflicts in the park.88

5 III.89

6 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION90

In analyzing conflicts in the Cross River National Park, a total of two hundred and fifty-five (255) respondents,91
equivalent of ninety-one percent (91%) of those sampled from the communities, indicated being aware of the92
existence of the park. Twenty-six (26) respondents, representing nine percent (9%) indicated not being aware of93
the existence of the park.

[...]

One major way of so doing is to examine the communities’97
acceptance of the National Park Support Zone Strategy based on the designation of communities into the98
Park’s Support Zone as outlined by the Park for the communities located within and around the Park. From99

the responses, two hundred and six (206) respondents, representing seventy-three percent (73%) regard their100
communities to be part of the Support Zone, while a total number of seventy-one (71) respondents, representing101
twenty-seven percent (27%) objected to their communities being part of the Support Zone.